

RIC MAN CONSTRUCTION INC

Bid Contact **Gino D'Agostini**
bids@ric-man.com
Ph 586-739-5210
Fax 586-739-8290

Address **38600 Van Dyke Avenue, Suite 100**
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch. Docs
ITBC 2019-048--01-01	Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance (Max 5%)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$233,085.00	1 / lump sum	\$233,085.00 Y Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-02	Maintenance of Traffic	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$45,640.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,640.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-03	As-Built Record Drawings	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$160,365.00	1 / lump sum	\$160,365.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-04	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,700.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-05	CLEAR & GRUBBING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$97,145.00	1 / lump sum	\$97,145.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-06	INDEMNIFICATION	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	1 / lump sum	\$10.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-07	Remove & Dispose of Existing Roadway Pavement Section (varying thickness)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.85	17160 / square yard	\$48,906.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-08	1-1/2" Type S-III Asphalt (2 lifts)(includes tack coat)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$11.65	17900 / square yard	\$208,535.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-09	8" Limerock Base (or 10" Crushed concrete) (LBR 100) (includes prime coat)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$14.00	19100 / square yard	\$267,400.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-10	12" Stabilized Subgrade (75 P.S.I.F.B.V)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.45	19900 / square yard	\$68,655.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-11	6" Stabilized Shoulder (50 P.S.I.f.B.V)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.45	6600 / square yard	\$22,770.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-12	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" average, 1" minimum)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.00	7350 / square yard	\$14,700.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-13	Type S-III Asphalt Pavment Overlay/Overbuild (incl.tack coat)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$135.00	620 / ton	\$83,700.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-14	Alleyway Pervious Concrete Pavment w/1" ASSTH No. 57 Stone	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$72.20	5700 / square yard	\$411,540.00 Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-15	Alleyway Base-6" No. 3	Supplier	First Offer - \$14.25	7000 / square yard	\$99,750.00 Y

Stone		Product Code:				
ITBC 2019-048--01-16	Overexcavation & Disposal of Unsuitable Material (Soils)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$13.25	4500 / cubic yard	\$59,625.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-17	Imported,Placed & Compacted Backfill Material	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$11.75	9500 / cubic yard	\$111,625.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-18	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURBING (ALL TYPES)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.90	250 / linear foot	\$1,225.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-19	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ DRIVEWAY (4"-6")	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.00	8000 / square yard	\$48,000.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-20	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.35	650 / square yard	\$4,777.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-21	REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.65	125 / square yard	\$706.25	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, 3000 PSI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.10	36500 / square foot	\$149,650.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, 3000 PSI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.50	58000 / square foot	\$319,000.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-24	COLORLED STAMPED CONCRETE WITH RED BRICK PATTERN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.65	250 / square foot	\$3,912.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-25	TYPE D CURB	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$17.25	1100 / linear foot	\$18,975.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-26	Type F Curb & Gutter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$24.30	1500 / linear foot	\$36,450.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-27	Valley Gutter	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$21.90	1200 / linear foot	\$26,280.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-28	12" Header Curb	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$23.30	10550 / linear foot	\$245,815.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-29	Furnish & Install Sod (St. Augustine/Bahia)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.95	10000 / square foot	\$9,500.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-30	Curb Ramp with ADA-Compliant Tactile Surface Mat	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$525.00	135 / each	\$70,875.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-31	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers (RPMs)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.35	510 / each	\$2,218.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-32	6" Double Yellow Thermo	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.95	3370 / linear foot	\$6,571.50	Y

Code:						
ITBC 2019-048--01-33	12" White Thermo	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.86	3100 / linear foot	\$5,766.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-34	24" Stop Bar White Thermo	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.05	520 / linear foot	\$2,106.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-35	4" White Traffic Paint	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.28	75 / linear foot	\$21.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-36	6" White Traffic Paint	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.40	550 / linear foot	\$220.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-37	6" Blue Traffic Paint	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.55	100 / linear foot	\$55.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-38	24" White Traffic Paint	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.65	140 / linear foot	\$231.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-39	Handicap Parking Symbol (White Traffic Paint)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$81.00	6 / each	\$486.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-40	Furnish & Install New Sign	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$200.00	70 / each	\$14,000.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-41	Furnish & Install New Sign Post	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$91.50	101 / each	\$9,241.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-42	Furnish & Install Project Identification Sign	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$755.00	14 / each	\$10,570.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-43	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sign Post	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$40.00	40 / each	\$1,600.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-44	Reinstall Existing Sign Post (SM-10)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$135.00	1 / each	\$135.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-45	Relocate Existing Sign to New Location	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$145.75	70 / each	\$10,202.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-46	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$951.00	8 / each	\$7,608.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-47	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe (12"-30")	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$16.10	1100 / linear foot	\$17,710.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-48	Plug Existing Drainage Inlet	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$365.00	2 / each	\$730.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-49	Type C Drainage Inlet w/ Casting	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$2,755.00	12 / each	\$33,060.00	Y

		Code:				
ITBC 2019-048--01-50	4' Diameter Drainage Manhole	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,930.00	1 / each	\$3,930.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-51	5' Diameter Drainage Manhole	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,210.00	4 / each	\$16,840.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-52	5' Diameter Drainage Manhole w/ Weir	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,824.00	1 / each	\$4,824.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-53	Curb & Gutter Inlet With Hooded Grate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,271.00	1 / each	\$3,271.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-54	Core & Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$918.00	8 / each	\$7,344.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-55	Adjust Existing Drainage Structure Grate	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$375.00	1 / each	\$375.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-56	15" RCP	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$58.50	85 / linear foot	\$4,972.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-57	18" RCP	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$64.50	1200 / linear foot	\$77,400.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-58	24"RCP	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$96.00	30 / linear foot	\$2,880.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-59	18" Slotted RCP w/ 5'x5' Exfiltration Trench	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$137.00	1125 / linear foot	\$154,125.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-60	Remove Existing Drainage Structure Concrete Inlet Apron	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$515.00	3 / linear foot	\$1,545.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-61	Drainage Structure Concrete Inlet Apron	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$510.00	2 / linear foot	\$1,020.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-62	Stormwater Bypass Pumping	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,855.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,855.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-63	Swale Regrading, Sod	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.75	9600 / square yard	\$45,600.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-64	Remove Existing Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$11.65	1350 / linear foot	\$15,727.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-65	8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$45.80	620 / linear foot	\$28,396.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-66	8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 8')	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$55.10	900 / linear foot	\$49,590.00	Y

ITBC 2019-048--01-67	Remove & Replace Sewer Lateral with Clean-Out at ROW	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,017.00	45 / each	\$45,765.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-68	Furnish & Install Sewer Clean-Out at ROW	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$455.00	111 / each	\$50,505.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-69	Extend Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral to Back of Proposed Sidewalk & Install CI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$630.00	10 / each	\$6,300.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-70	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$9,395.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,395.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-71	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Lining (CIPP) & Cleaning	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$38.15	4350 / linear foot	\$165,952.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-72	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Lining (CIPP) & Cleaning	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$70.85	80 / linear foot	\$5,668.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-73	Clean and Line Sanitary Manholes (SewperCoat)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.95	2800 / square foot	\$44,660.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-74	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Rim	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$585.00	11 / each	\$6,435.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-75	Core & Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer MH (Dwg. Core & Connect to C-18 & C-30)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$925.00	2 / each	\$1,850.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-76	8" DIP (CL350) WM RJ, cement lined	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$54.85	240 / linear foot	\$13,164.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-77	8" DIP (CL350) WM Push-On, cement lined	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$39.50	470 / linear foot	\$18,565.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-78	6" DIP (CL350) WM RJ, cement lined	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$59.00	25 / linear foot	\$1,475.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-79	6" Gate Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,255.00	1 / each	\$1,255.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-80	8" Line Stop	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,670.00	3 / each	\$11,010.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-81	DIP Compact Fittings (cement lined)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$8,300.00	1 / ton	\$8,300.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-82	1" Single Water Service w/ Meter Box on Proposed Water Main	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,016.00	17 / each	\$17,272.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-83	Remove Existing Remove	Supplier	First Offer - \$1,130.00	10 / each	\$11,300.00	Y

	Existing Watn stall New 1" Single Water Service on Existin	Product Code:				
ITBC 2019-048--01-84	1" Single Water Service on Existing Water Main, Including 1" Corp Stop & Meter B	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$985.00	1 / each	\$985.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-85	2" Double Water Service on Existing Water Main, Including 2" Corp Stop & Meter B	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,885.00	4 / each	\$7,540.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-86	Connect to Existing Water Main	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,400.00	2 / each	\$4,800.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-87	Sample Point	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$455.00	2 / each	\$910.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-88	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,825.00	2 / each	\$7,650.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-89	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,630.00	1 / each	\$1,630.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-90	Fill & Flush Assembly	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,100.00	2 / each	\$10,200.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-91	Reroute WM, Valve, Fire Hydrant Assembly (Dwg. C-30)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,830.00	1 / each	\$4,830.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-92	Remove & Dispose of Existing Watermain	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6.50	580 / linear foot	\$3,770.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-93	12" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$46.75	660 / linear foot	\$30,855.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-94	12 PVC C900 DR18 RWM Restrained Joints	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$61.85	1010 / linear foot	\$62,468.50	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-95	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$32.20	4650 / linear foot	\$149,730.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-96	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Restrained Joints)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$40.50	2400 / linear foot	\$97,200.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-97	4" Gate Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,045.00	1 / each	\$1,045.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-98	8" Gate Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,585.00	57 / each	\$90,345.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-99	12" Gate Valve	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,675.00	6 / each	\$16,050.00	Y

Code:						
ITBC 2019-048--01-100	DIP Compact Fittings RWM (cement lined)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$14,285.00	9 / ton	\$128,565.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-101	Terminal Blow-Off Assembly	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,190.00	21 / each	\$24,990.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-102	1-1/2" Reclaimed Water Service & Box	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,375.00	66 / each	\$90,750.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-103	Restore Grass Area with Sod for Installation of RWM (Dwgs. C-1 to C-5)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$70,732.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,732.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-104	Flowable Fill	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$165.00	100 / cubic yard	\$16,500.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-105	Furnish & Install Bollards PainteFurnish & Install Bollards Pad, incl. OM3 Signs	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$425.00	61 / each	\$25,925.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-106	Installation of Sidewalk Connection to Alleyway for wheelchair access at #610 SW	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,780.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,780.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-107	Furnish & Install Sabal Palmetto (Straight, Booted Regenerated) (12'-16' C.T.)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$855.00	14 / each	\$11,970.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-108	Furnish & Install Sabal Palmetto (Curved, Slick, Regenerated) (14'-24' C.T.)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$970.00	16 / each	\$15,520.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-109	Furnish & Install Sabal Palmetto (Curve Collected, Slick, Regenerated) (24'-32'	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,026.00	9 / each	\$9,234.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-110	Furnish & Install Florida Thatch Palm (8' C.T.)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,711.00	12 / each	\$20,532.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-111	Furnish & Install Miniature Pitch Apple Full to Base (16" height)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$17.50	134 / each	\$2,345.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-112	Furnish & Install Horizontal Cocoplum Full to Base (12" height)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$22.85	327 / each	\$7,471.95	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-113	Furnish & Install Beach Creepers Full Clump with Runners (10" height)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$9.15	101 / each	\$924.15	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-114	Furnish & Install Melalueca Mulch	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$45.75	23 / cubic yard	\$1,052.25	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-115	Furnish & Install Root Barrier	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$22.85	295 / linear foot	\$6,740.75	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-116	Planting Soil Mix	Supplier	First Offer - \$45.65	220 / cubic yard	\$10,043.00	Y

		Product Code:				
ITBC 2019-048--01-117	Planting Amenities	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.15	41571 / square foot	\$6,235.65	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-118	Irrigation	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$110,050.00	1 / lump sum	\$110,050.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-119	Undefined Contingency Allowance	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$700,000.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-120	FPL Allowance	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00	Y
ITBC 2019-048--01-121	Audio/Visual Allowance	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00	Y
Supplier Total					\$5,648,785.00	